
A;AENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |PANO.
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE

I I I
" 2. AMENODENTIWODIFICATION NO.

" i M002

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

I JAN I 1 aO
4REQUISrTION'PURCHASE REQ.NO. rec 12/17/ I& PROJECTNO. (I tppabile)

DR-33-04-318 I

6. ISSUED BY 3100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY 10 other than klaer 6) CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cormmission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts, C!B3 Division of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, Con Spec, 301-415-7035 Two White Flint North, MS T-7-I-2
Two VWibte Flint North, MS T-7-I-2
Washington DC 20555 Washington DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county. State and ZIP Code) X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS INC 9..DATED (SEEITEM111)
Attn: Evelyn Aponte-Sacks, 703-270-4135

6230 LEESBURG PIKE 10A VODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
SUITE 800 ,S02FO010J DR-33-04-318
VIE=NA VA 221822641 _

10e. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACJIITY CODE X 04-06-2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

aThe above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers []is extended, [ls not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the soicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDOAPPROPRIATION DATA Ofreqzrec) B&R No: 510-15-5C1-118 JCN: J1134 BOC: 251F
App No: 31X0200.510 DUNS i 082355652 Obligate S10,614.95

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

00 KTWS CHANGE ORDER S ISSUEDPURSUANTTO (Spedyauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE INTHE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

B.THEABOVE NUMBDERED CONTRACTO.ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECTTHEADMINMsRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In payeig office, appropriation dat, e)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

-DOTHER (Speyydeof mncadoaulhotity) Bilateral modification, mutual agreement of the parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor z Is not, rn is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAA0DIFICATION (Organized by UCF sectlon headings kIckidlng sOftatenlconlct stbiect melter «hter feasible.)

Reference NRC Order DR-33-04-318 dated April 6, 2004 for Project Management Training to be provided on-site at NRC
Headquarters and any subsequent modifications.
The purpose of this modification is to make the following course changes:
1. Integrated Cost and Schedule Control course - move from the Base Year to Option Year One.
2. Leadership and Cormmunication Skills for Project Managers - move one session from Option Year One to the Base Year.
3. Leadership and Communication Skills for Project Managers - eliminate one session from Option Year One.
(Changes 2 and 3 will result in only one session of Leadership and Communication Skills for PMs in Option Year One.)

4. Customization of Integrated Cost and Schedule Control course to meet NRC specific requirements, not to exceed
$4,00.
5. Customization of Defining and Managing IT Project Requirements course to meet NRC specific requirements, not to

Except as pprvded herehlt I lenrm end CondCions d fte doumenrl eteratnced In Item DA or IOA. as hereldore changed, remains uwhanged end in lul force end elscL

15k NAME AND TITLE Of SIGNER (Type or plnto

Evel>5vs g . <L-Be- bss a. C I~d50t DolT
ISA NAME AND TLITE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER

-Robert B. Webber

Contracting Officer
11-N

(Typo or print

EMPLATE - AWMool NoawB
ccx "Lz-t



ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES PAGENO.

SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION 2

- IPORTA=T: Mark all packages and papers wlth contract fnd/or order numbers.

DATE OF ORDER CONTRACT NO. ORDER NO.

|I S02FOOlOJ DR-33-04-318
CUANTrY _ UNTU

ITEM NO. SUPPUES OR SERVICES ORDERED UNIT PRICEPTED

(A) t(i) (C) I (D) I (E) ((G)

exceed $4,000.

6 Delivery of a one-day customized Work Breakdown Structure
Workshop, a new course created to meet NRC specific

requirements, at a price of $4,000, for no more than 20
students, to be given during the Base Year.

All course customizations to be defined by the NRC Project
Officer with Management Concepts.

The attached Management Concepts Confirmation Letter for

Consulting and Training Delivery dated 12/2/2004 is part
of this order.

Task Order Terms and Conditions, Section B. Supplies or
Services and Price Costs, for the Base Year and Option

Year One, are revised as shown on the attached sheets -
summary for estimated amount for each year is as follows:

Base Year $56,160.20
Option Year One $55,454.65

Option Year Two $118,784.02
Option Year Three $123,535.37

The total estimated amount of this order (ceiling) is
revised to $353,934.24.

A summary of obligations under this order from date of award
through this modification is given below:

Award FY04 Obligation $45,052.50
Mod 1 FY04 Obligation 492.75

Mod 2 FY05 Obligation 10,614.95
Cumulative Total NRC Obligations $56,160.20

This modification obligates FY05 funds in the amount of
$10,614.95.

The current obligation amount and the ceiling amount for
the Base Year are both $56,160.20.

All other terms and conditions under this order remain
unchanged.

NRC Project Officer: James B. Baughman, OCIO, 301-415-5087,
NRC Mail Stop T-6-D-2, email aBB4Onrc.gov.

Management Concepts POC: Evelyn Aponte-Sacks, 703-270-4135,

fax 703-270-4033, cell 703-927-3874,
email easacks~managementconcepts.com

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))

114754-I.152-8C82 OPTIONAL FoRM 348 (1W
Prescribed by GSA
FA UMI43?)!=3134.)



DR-33-04-318, Modification 2

Information Technology Project Management Training Requirement

B. Supplies or Services and Price Costs

B.1 In accordance with the requirements contained in this statement of work, the Contractor
shall provide the Unit Price, Total Price and the Price for each Additional Trainee per seat for
the specified training courses for one Base Year plus Three Option Years listed below.

Base Year (416104-415105)

Item Course Name Number
Of Class
Days for
Course

Minimum
Number of
Trainees

Oty Total Price $ Per Seat
Additional Seats
(1-1 0)

$127.801 Project Management
Principles

$13,845.00

2 IT Project Risk
Management

Add 5 seats (Mod 1)

V� - $10,676.25

$492.75

$98.55

3 Defining and
Managing IT Project
Requirements

Add Customization Fe

4 Leadership and
Communication Skills
for Project Managers

$9,855.00 $170.85

$4,000.00

$13,291.20 $221.52

5 Work Breakdown
Structure Workshop
(Customized course)

$4,000.00 N/A - limited
to 20 seats

Total Base Year $56,160.20

Option Year One (416105-415106)

I Leadership and
Communication Skills
for Project Managers

$13,291.20 $221.52

2 Project Management
Simulation

$14,196.00 $436.80

3 Managing Project
Quality

$13,291.20 $221.52



4 Integrated Cost and - MM
Schedule Control

Add Customization Fee

Total Option Year One:

ODtion Year Two (4/6106-415107) remains unchanged:

ODtion Year Three (4/6/07-4/5108) remains unchanged:

Potential Delivery Order Total (all options exercised):

$10,676.25 $98.55

$4,000.00

$55,454.65

$118,784.02

$123,535.37

$353,934.24


